Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Appointment of Inquiry Officer. Subject:-

Government Order No:- 76 - JK(FST) of 2023
Dated: - 28 . 03.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Vasu Yadav, IFS, Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Limited as Inquiry Officer to conduct detailed enquiry regarding change of cadre from the post of Driver to the post of Deputy Forester and promotions thereof in favour of Ashok Kumar Raina and fixing the responsibility in the matter.

The Inquiry Officer shall furnish his findings alongwith recommendations within fifteen (15) days from the date of issuance of this order.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

Dated: 28. 03.2023

No: FST-Lit/115/2022-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. PCCF/Director, Department of Social Forestry, J&K.

3. Mr. Vasu Yadav, IFS, Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Limited.

4. Deputy Legal Remembrance, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

Ecology Government, Forest, Secretary to Secy. Principal Environment Department.

6. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.). /Stock file.

Under Secretary to Government

Forest, Ecology & Environment Department